ORDINANCE # 299

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES.

The City of Drain ordians as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to ORS 221.770, the City hereby elects to receive State Revenues for the fiscal year of 1982-83.

Passed by the Common Council this $\underline{\textit{14}}$ day of $\underline{\textit{JUNE}}$, 1982. Approved by the Mayor this $\underline{\textit{14}}$ day of $\underline{\textit{JUNE}}$, 1982.

Grant S. Levins, Mayor City of Drain, Oregon

ATTEST:

Robert A. Gray City Administrator

I certify that a public hearing before the Budget Committee was held MAY 18, , 1982 and a public hearing before the City Council, was held on JUNE 14, 1982, giving citizens opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing.

City Administrator

DEADLINE JULY 31, 1982

Send to : Executive Department

155 Cottage St. NE Salem, Oregon 97310

Atten: Lydia Taylor

Tel: 373-1998

Copy 82 Cary



Executive Department

155 COTTAGE STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 7, 1981

TO:

City of Drain

FROM:

Lydia Taylor, Manager Fiscal and Technical Support Services Section

SUBJECT: State Revenue Sharing

This will acknowledge receipt of the city's ordinance electing to receive State Revenue Sharing for FY 1982-83 and certification of two required hearings.

LT:jh

